documents approved/ accepted by 
DPIIT substantiating relevance to 
the item in the tender. 

Financial 
Standings 

a) The average annual financial turnover of 
the bidder firm during last three financial 
years, ending 31.03.2025 should be more 
than Rs. 4,56,182/-  (Rupees Four Lakhs 
Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred and 
Eighty Two Only)  [Ref Note (i)]  on date 
31.03.2025 as per the annual report 
(audited balance sheet and profit & loss 
account) of the relevant period, duly 
authenticated by a charged accountant / 
Cost accountant in India or equivalent in 
relevant countries.